This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Time Delay Relays
Specially Time Delay Relays
• CN Series Specially Time Delay Relays
• SFR Serie Amplifier Relays,
  Switching Amplifier
• SBV Amplifier Blinker

UC AC/DC
Industrial Time Delay Relays
Ordering example
Cascade Relay CNS-4/ATX
.
Built-in
potentiometer
SP-01/1M
(page✹)
Time range
Partial range
Function (page✹)
Triggering
Triggering
Ordering no.
On delay
On delay
Off delay
Cascade Relay
• ON cascades
• ON/OFF cascades
• 4 outputs
• detachable terminals
Specially Time Delay Relays
• 2 functions
• connections for external potentiometer
1 M
• 4 outputs
• detachable terminals
• seismic approved according IEE 323
and IEE 344
Industrial Time Delay Relays
CN135 with 2 change-over contacts.
CNS-4 with 4 independent outputs.
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
CU
CU23
E
MAX 120mA 24VD
CU23 / ....V
DC12-24V
0.01s-300min
s, min
min s
10 1 2 3 4
6
7

cm
Ordering no.
Ordering example
Amplifier relay SFR1/AC220-240V
Socket C11A
System socket C11A
Figure: with plug-in neutral
conductor connector C-A2
(standard delivery).
Amplifier Relay
• switching amplifier for:
- PNP 3 wire sensors
- NAMUR sensors
• potential-free contact
• integrated sensor supply voltage 24V
• The input wiring is specifically suitable for
long connection lines
Amplifier Relay
Supply unit with integrated switching amplifier for
3-wire PNP sensors, NAMUR as per DIN 19234 as
well as for contact triggering also with external
power supply.
The input wiring is specifically suitable for long
feed wires.
Amplifier Relay
• switching amplifier for:
- PNP 3 wire sensors
- NAMUR sensors
• potential-free contact
• integrated sensor supply voltage 14V
• The input wiring is specifically suitable for
long connection lines
Output supply DC output supply
Output voltage DC 22...25V DC 14V
Output current max. 100mA 4mA
Triggering NAMUR sensor
Not damped output active output active
Damped output inactive output inactive
Wire break output inactive output inactive
PNP three-wire sensor
External power supply/contact
On-signal DC +18...+30V DC +10...+30V
Off-signal DC –30...+7,5V DC –10...+5V
triggering current 7mA bei DC24V 7mA bei DC24V
Parallel load energy 100V 10ms/1Hz 100V 10ms/1Hz
Galvanic isolation >2kV (triggering to supply and output) >2kV (triggering to supply and output)
>2kV (triggering to supply and output)
Diagram
Connection with socket C11A
.
Amplifier Relays
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
SBV11
SBV11/ .... SSV11/ ....
DC 10%
SBV
11
10A 10-45VDMAX
DC24-48V DC12-36V DC12-36V
K
60
70 80
90
SSV11
K
UB 10...45V
IS   5...15 mA
IRL max. 10 A
B
60-90 I/min
+
S

.
Time range
Ordering example
Pulse shaper CPF11/DC24V
Function (page✹)
CCX-550
CCX-550/ ....
CCX
11
MAX
50/60HzAC
AC/DCUC
6A 250VA
CCX-350
0-999
200Hz
CCX-350/ ....
6A 250VA
AC220-240V ATX
AC110-120V ANP
UC24-48V UFK
AC220-240V ATX
AC110-120V ANP
UC24-48V UFK
CE CK CI CE CK CI
0-999
200Hz
CE
U
C
R
Q
1 1n
CK
U
C
R
Q
1 1n
CI
U
C
R
Q
1 1n n1
t
ON

cm
Ordering no.
Ordering example
Counters CCX-350
Socket CS11
Preset Counters
.
Preset Counters with display
Switching after the preset number of
pulses are reached.
• 7 digit LED display
Triggering:
• potential-free contact
• NAMUR sensor
• PNP
Preset Counters
Electronic pre-select counter with 2
change-over contacts.
Digital value display with LED function
indication.
Suitable for front panel mounting.
Preset Counters
Switching after the preset number of
pulses are reached.
Triggering:
• potential-free contact
• NAMUR sensor
• PNP
Functions
Q is active after reaching the preselected number of
pulses.
Q and C can be reset with the reset button.
Q is active during the preselected number of pulses
and can only be reactivated after a reset.
Q and C can be reset with the reset button.
Q is active for t75.. .125ms on the preselected
pulse.
The cycle starts again at the beginning.
Q and C can be reset with the reset button.
U = Voltage
C = Count
R = Reset
Q = Output relays
Diagram
Connection with socket CS11